OP \$90.00 4112312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP		01/08/2015	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locke Lord LLP	
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112312	HELPING INNOVATORS THRIVE
Registration Number:	4365491	HIT
Registration Number:	4365492	HIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039757505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1411295.4005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=EW Merger to LL DE SOS certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0566 source=EW Merger to LL DE SOS certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0567 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "LOCKE LORD LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF "LOCKE LORD LLP", A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

DATE: 01-27-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2070776

TRADEMARK REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0568

4424893 8100M

150033720

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:03 PM 01/09/2015 FILED 04:43 PM 01/09/2015 SRV 150033720 - 4424893 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

AND

LOCKE LORD LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is Locke Lord LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership.
- 2. The name of the limited liability partnership being merged into this surviving limited liability partnership is Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership.
- 3. The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability partnerships.
 - 4. The merger will be effective at 12:01 a.m. (Pacific Time) on January 10, 2015.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200, Dallas, Texas 75201, a place of business of the surviving limited liability partnership.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability partnership on request, without cost, to any partner of the limited liability partnerships.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 8th day of January, 2015.

Jerry K. Clements, Partne

DAL:9900003/00001:2345618v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 09/11/2018